
EVENING RETURN
Departure at 17:45 from Entrance C
Dispatch bus from Building 08 at 17:25 and from Building 81 at 17:30

Only valid on ITER Site opening days 

TICKETS
One-way ticket: 2.50 € (cash in the bus)
11-trip ticket: 25 € (cash in the bus)
11-trip ticket: 22 € (at the conciergerie in Building 72)

For latest information on changes and disruptions, subscribe to the 
ITER transport information on Bizz and/or the sms alert service

ITER Commuter Bus Line A – Aix-en-Provence WestA

Applicable from 17-October-2022

# Bus stop Description Time GPS coordinates

1 Archives 150 avenue Georges Pompidou 07:30 43.527050,5.438955

2
Europe - Gare 

Routière
11 avenue de l'Europe 07:32 43.523530,5.438279

3
Encagnane 

Mairie Annexe
in front of Aix-Marseille University 07:34 43.52411,5.43393 

4 Marcel Pagnol in front of car park 07:36 43.526097, 5.423888

5
Venelles 

Logissons
Les Logissons 07:47 43.580472,5.471158

6 Venelles Gare Rond-point de la Gare 07:49 43.5873394,5.4760763

7
Venelles 

Cabassols
Les Cabassols 07:52 43.593134,5.481775

8 ITER A ITER Entrance A (Bldgs 81-82-93) 08:22 43.708281,5.764510

9 ITER C ITER Entrance C (Headquarters) 08:25 43.711945,5.777139

https://confluence.iter.org/display/FI/On-site+travelling+and+commuting
https://portal.iter.org/buzz/sms-list


EVENING RETURN
Departure at 17:45 from Entrance C
Dispatch bus from Building 08 at 17:25 and from Building 81 at 17:30

Only valid on ITER Site opening days 

TICKETS
One-way ticket: 2.50 € (cash in the bus)
11-trip ticket: 25 € (cash in the bus)
11-trip ticket: 22 € (at the conciergerie in Building 72)

For latest information on changes and disruptions, subscribe to the 
ITER transport information on Bizz and/or the sms alert service

ITER Commuter Bus Line B – Aix-en-Provence Centre

# Bus stop Description Time GPS coordinates

1 Roi René Bus stop Bd du Roi René 07:25 43.523943,5.449552

2 Saint Jean
2 Bd Carnot, after Cours Gambetta 

after crossing
07:27 43.5251203,5.4543953

3 Miollis* Bus stop "Miollis" 07:30 43.527940, 5.455399

4 Bellegarde**
Bus stop in front of 2 Cours St. 

Louis 
07:33 43.531613,5.451595

5 Vendôme Bus stop "Rue de la Molle" 07:37 43.531294,5.441745

6 Pontier
Av. Marechal de Lattre de Tassigny, 

bus stop in front of “Total Station”
07:40 43.532589,5.437297

7 Verte Colline
Av. Marechal de Lattre de Tassigny, 

bus stop
07:42 43.536918,5.434863

8 ITER A ITER Entrance A (Bldgs 81-82-93) 08:22 43.708281,5.764510

9 ITER C ITER Entrance C (Headquarters) 08:25 43.711945,5.777139

*Give a sign to the driver the morning; bus stop not served the evening

B

** This bus stop is served by Line C in the evening

Applicable from 17-October-2022

https://confluence.iter.org/display/FI/On-site+travelling+and+commuting
https://portal.iter.org/buzz/sms-list


EVENING RETURN
Departure at 17:45 from Entrance C
Dispatch bus from Building 08 at 17:25 and from Building 81 at 17:30

Only valid on ITER Site opening days 

TICKETS
One-way ticket: 2.50 € (cash in the bus)
11-trip ticket: 25 € (cash in the bus)
11-trip ticket: 22 € (at the conciergerie in Building 72)

For latest information on changes and disruptions, subscribe to the 
ITER transport information on Bizz and/or the sms alert service

ITER Commuter Bus Line C – Aix-en-Provence EastC
# Bus stop Description Time GPS coordinates

1 Krypton Krypton Park & Ride 07:20 43.511468,5.44873

2 Beausoleil
Bus stop "Beausoleil", Avenue 

Henri Mauriat
07:23 43.51436,5.464254

3 Mauriat
Bus stop "Mauriat", Av Mauriat, 

close to Malacrida Park & Ride
07:24 43.5161401,5.4667533

4 Cassin Bus stop "Cassin" 07:28 43.5225705,5.4684414

5
Stade 

Carcassonne

Bd des Poilus, in front of "Lycée 

Militaire"
07:30 43.5267391,5.4593255

6 Zola
Junction of Traverse Malakoff & 

Bd. Francois et Emile Zola
07:38 43.532898,5.455167

7 Park & Ride
Bus stop at Park & Ride facil ity on 

Route de Sisteron
07:42 43.540447,5.457348

8 Arcades Esso Station, RN 96 07:46 43.559636,5.461618

9 ITER A ITER Entrance A (Bldgs 81-82-93) 08:22 43.708281,5.764510

10 ITER C ITER Entrance C (Headquarters) 08:25 43.711945,5.777139

Applicable from 17-October-2022

https://confluence.iter.org/display/FI/On-site+travelling+and+commuting
https://portal.iter.org/buzz/sms-list


EVENING RETURN
Departure at 17:45 from Entrance C
Dispatch bus from Building 08 at 17:25 and from Building 81 at 17:30

Only valid on ITER Site opening days 

TICKETS
One-way ticket: 2.50 € (cash in the bus)
11-trip ticket: 25 € (cash in the bus)
11-trip ticket: 22 € (at the conciergerie in Building 72)

For latest information on changes and disruptions, subscribe to the 
ITER transport information on Bizz and/or the sms alert service

ITER Commuter Bus Line D – Sainte-TulleD
# Bus stop Description Time GPS coordinates

1 Sainte Tulle Bus stop on RN 96 “les routiers” 07:36 43.786095,5.770163

2 Les Picottes Bus stop 07:38 43.790120,5.768080

3 Mautemps
Intersection with Route de 

Mautemps
07:39 43.798573, 5.758710

4 St Patrice Intersection with Chemin St Patrice 07:40 43.805076, 5.752098

5 La Croix Crossing of Av. A. Bastide & RD 105 07:42 43.809562, 5.750846

6 Pierrevert “Le Cercle”, Cours de la Liberation 07:43 43.811544,5.749682

7 Le Parrin Bus stop after the D6 roundabout 07:47 43.817732, 5.746124

8
Manosque

Village
Bus stop 07:49 43.829339, 5.758902

9
Camping 

Municipal

Camping municipal – Chemin des 

Bas Hubacs/Av. de la Repasse
07:50 43.829914,5.763712

10 Caire Bus stop on Av. de la Repasse 07:51 43.830649,5.777134

11 CCAS
Bus stop on Av. Majoral Raoul 

Arnaud
07:52 43.830547,5.781697

12 V. Besson
Bus stop in front of Radiologie de 

Hte. Provence on Av. G. Pompidou
07:53 43.826981,5.781468

13 René Cassin Bus stop on Av. René Cassin 07:58 43.822272,5.790382

14 Canal
Park & Ride facil ity near Av. Joseph 

Cugnot (Manosque)
08:03 43.817089,5.798009

15 ITER A ITER Entrance A (Bldgs 81-82-93) 08:22 43.708281,5.764510

16 ITER C ITER Entrance C (Headquarters) 08:25 43.711945,5.777139

Applicable from 17-October-2022

https://confluence.iter.org/display/FI/On-site+travelling+and+commuting
https://portal.iter.org/buzz/sms-list


EVENING RETURN
Departure at 17:45 from Entrance C
Dispatch bus from Building 08 at 17:25 and from Building 81 at 17:30

Only valid on ITER Site opening days 

TICKETS
One-way ticket: 2.50 € (cash in the bus)
11-trip ticket: 25 € (cash in the bus)
11-trip ticket: 22 € (at the conciergerie in Building 72)

For latest information on changes and disruptions, subscribe to the 
ITER transport information on Bizz and/or the sms alert service

ITER Commuter Bus Line E – VilleneuveE

*Bus stop not served the evening

# Bus stop Description Time GPS coordinates

1
Villeneuve – RN 

96
Bus shelter 07:30 43.888124, 5.868858

2 Volx
RN 96, after the roundabout in the 

middle of the vil lage
07:35 43.874819, 5.843169

3
Manosque 

Embarrades
Embarrades roundabout 07:45 43.832936, 5.800303

4
Manosque Le 

Forum

Av. du Moulin Neuf, near BNP 

Paribas
07:47 43.829342, 5.795135

5
Ecole 

Internationale

Bus stop on the road in front of 

International School
07:50 43.827858, 5.804143

6* Aérodrome* RD554 08:02 43.735884, 5.804003

7
Vinon-Sur-

Verdon

Av. de la Republique, opposite 

market square
08:14 43.726493, 5.811542

8 ITER C ITER Entrance C (Headquarters) 08:25 43.711945,5.777139

Applicable from 17-October-2022

https://confluence.iter.org/display/FI/On-site+travelling+and+commuting
https://portal.iter.org/buzz/sms-list

